TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Catalysts Inc.		02/02/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sud-Chemie Inc.
Street Address:	1600 West Hill Street
Internal Address:	IP/Legal Deparment
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72240081	AQUA-TECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)634-7724

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

502-634-7029 Phone:

Email: donna.ferrill@sud-chemie.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Ferrill

Address Line 1: 1600 West Hill Street Address Line 2: IP/Legal Deparment

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20070122-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Ferrill
Signature:	/Donna Ferrill/

TRADEMARK

900068413 **REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0535**

Date:	02/02/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=name change - final#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0536

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITED CATALYSTS INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED CATALYSTS INC." TO "SUD-CHEMIE

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000.

0516822 8100

001380827

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0595278

AUTHENTICATION:

08-02-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 02/02/2007